
Tourenwagen

Pos Kl. Start- Gesamt- PdSS PdSM Colmar- PCD

Nr. wertung Auftakt Berg  WL 1 WL 2

1. B 588 Wolfgang Kliegel 657 169 30 110 142 76 130

2. B 692 Bruno Hügli 567 119 127 159 162

3. B 632 Dirk Stützer 560 107 114 107 144 88

4. B 645 Maic Germann 497 94 95 46 115 147

5. B 658 Jürgen Groll 485 122 133 115 115

6. B 580 Markus Lixl 468 107 113 143 10 95

7. B 592 Ralf Schieback 466 149 30 54 103 79 51

8. B 582 Felix Vaillant 445 154 30 36 91 134

9. B 618 Remy Wierts 427 44 104 169 110

10. B 656 Thomas Strässer 424 73 119 79 123 30

11. B 518 Armin Lixl 422 102 104 107 10 99

12. B 502 Frank Werner 400 115 30 51 10 149 45

13. B 688 Alberto Pinna 385 76 157 34 118

14. B 564 Axel Vögele 374 123 99 111 41

15. B 601 Scott Kleijsen 374 10 84 123 157

16. B 521 Andreas Franzkowiak 359 34 54 132 42 97

17. B 533 Andreas Emig 354 98 30 128 78 10 10

18. B 637 Luca Trunk 344 30 36 139 139

19. B 685 Martin Schaele 343 90 30 60 42 54 67

20. B 638 Stephan Schaade 342 30 60 10 85 157

21. B 593 Frank Strässer 336 10 69 91 81 85

22. B 530 Joachim Beck 329 152 10 167

23. B 597 Bruno Stoller 329 100 115 61 53

24. B 678 Manfred Johannes Niederberger 318 67 109 10 50 82

25. B 686 Arnold Packbier 312 159 30 79 44

26. B 695 Uwe Send 310 10 88 75 10 127

27. B 529 Jochen Theis 300 100 99 44 57

28. B 575 Hubert Nagl 297 88 30 124 55

29. B 543 Oliver Martin 296 82 30 10 164 10

30. B 652 Joachim Hohloch 295 10 10 103 57 115

31. B 2 Arjan Luttikhuis 284 112 63 38 10 61

32. B 633 Yannik Dinger 283 54 128 10 91

33. B 558 Philipp Olsen 280 85 52 70 73

34. B 628 Martin Terhardt 280 69 73 138

35. B 659 Martin Hannappel 266 30 30 10 82 114

36. B 681 Frank Schmeer 264 74 36 81 39 34

37. B 544 Bernhard Lang 257 51 64 10 132

38. B 526 Uwe Gretzinger 246 64 30 10 10 10 122

39. B 662 Benny Fath 242 45 111 10 76

40. B 577 Rainer Fischer 237 10 10 10 107 100

41. B 667 Ingo Nast 220 119 46 55

42. B 599 Reinhard Grauer 218 58 54 106

43. B 643 Dirk Könsgen 216 38 10 91 10 67

44. B 607 Dirk Toschka 208 95 64 49

45. B 630 Jürgen Benzel 201 82 58 61

46. B 653 Götz Horn 200 139 61

47. B 557 Peter Stalder 197 42 34 10 111

48. B 644 Jonas Lazar 191 30 99 62

49. B 536 Lothar Kahl 188 38 119 31

50. B 682 Julian Reinbott 188 36 10 142

51. B 528 Ralf Scheib 186 66 65 55

52. B 552 Andreas Metternich 186 10 33 67 76

53. B 665 Michael Bentz 185 135 30 10 10
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54. B 634 Thomas Straub 182 132 30 10 10

55. B 501 Reiner Scherer 173 10 10 113 40

56. B 642 Edgar Blepp 173 36 137

57. B 650 Sabine Rommel 170 39 42 52 37

58. B 516 Nico Gerlinski 168 30 138

59. B 559 Daniel Jost 168 51 107 10

60. B 537 Michael Hartmann 167 10 10 147

61. B 661 Udo Grachten 165 39 10 10 68 38

62. B 542 Arne Lanzendörfer 163 30 123 10

63. B 578 Günter Kussing 149 139 10

64. B 602 Thomas Wöhr 147 127 10 10

65. B 610 Ulrike Braner 144 50 45 49

66. B 77 Alex Brinkmann 142 70 10 10 42 10

67. B 579 Nico Rauscher 136 60 30 10 36

68. B 553 Walter Leuber 129 58 36 35

69. B 563 Peter Altmann 129 129

70. B 631 Sigismund Lindemer 128 79 10 39

71. B 25 Michael Schneider 127 10 10 107

72. B 510 Dirk Barthel 126 56 70

73. B 690 Baptiste Bruant 120 63 57

74. B 520 Manfred Rother 117 10 48 59

75. B 507 Holger Hanle 113 39 32 10 32

76. B 641 Wolfgang Lammers 113 103 10

77. B 617 Alexander Pleier 108 108

78. B 570 Marc Ullrich 104 94 10

79. B 1510 Gene Luca Barthel 99 69 30

80. B 517 Eckart Stuhlmann 97 63 34

81. B 590 Rolf Hurni 97 48 49

82. B 621 Roland Frietsch 90 70 10 10

83. B 506 Erwin Buck 78 78

84. B 534 Julian Friedrich 78 30 48

85. B 540 Günter Ullrich 70 10 60

86. B 567 Uwe Göller 52 52

87. B 576 Sepp Schichl 40 30 10

88. B 587 Oliver Gaedicke 40 30 10

89. B 1534 Wolfhard Friedrich 40 30 10

90. B 699 Thomas Wandel 36 36

91. B 503 Andreas Jacob 33 33

92. B 583 Wilhelm Hamann 30 30

93. B 605 Christoph Schneider 20 10 10

94. B 11 Günther Schmid 10 10

95. B 514 Ralf Gierkes 10 10

96. B 515 Robert Bugar 10 10

97. B 522 Simon Lüthi 10 10

98. B 569 Rudi Staar 10 10

99. B 573 Eduard Bettink 10 10

100. B 609 Vitali Woronko 10 10

101. B 620 Christian Rohmert 10 10

102. B 625 Merlin Winnetou Kampmann 10 10

103. B 640 Michael Vaillant 10 10

104. B 669 Leo Möckl 10 10



GT

Pos Kl. Start- Gesamt- PdSS PdSM Colmar- PCD

Nr. wertung Auftakt Berg  WL 1 WL 2

1. C 724 Gerhard Dörr 522 97 30 88 135 172

2. C 722 Andreas Pensler 504 117 30 96 40 118 103

3. C 783 Rainer Schaab 406 42 30 45 115 51 123

4. C 720 Werner Pfisterer 386 42 71 131 142

5. C 736 Heinz -Willi Nutz 368 54 148 108 58

6. C 706 Mathias Marschhäuser 363 111 66 123 30 33

7. C 787 Karl-Heinz Reck 351 48 30 80 72 77 44

8. C 700 Christian Stahl 348 30 92 89 137

9. C 747 Dirk Schweigler 343 86 33 99 61 64

10. C 734 Frank Brechenser 337 82 10 153 10 82

11. C 714 Olaf Althaus 309 144 30 115 10 10

12. C 761 Markus Standke 303 40 83 67 10 103

13. C 781 Dieter Bauer 279 30 97 152

14. C 710 Andreas Bayer 270 30 10 127 103

15. C 762 Carsten Neef 257 76 10 98 73

16. C 771 Raimund Olbrich 241 131 30 10 30 30 10

17. C 748 Thomas Itte 234 56 30 51 45 52

18. C 546 Ralf Altenhofen 232 45 100 87

19. C 737 Daniel Bolliger 190 51 119 10 10

20. C 755 Laurin Neumann 183 10 67 32 10 64

21. C 776 Stephan Herder 177 30 147

22. C 727 Michael Heck 167 88 79

23. C 788 Peter Dr. Grund 148 30 118

24. C 740 Michael Vaillant 141 30 10 10 91

25. C 749 Dieter Graf 140 36 10 94

26. C 716 Michael Hölz 139 48 10 38 43

27. C 742 Oliver Stahl 114 30 84

28. C 756 Manfred Dr. Knye 109 62 47

29. C 705 Michael Stock 103 61 42

30. C 764 Patrick Hug 95 95

31. C 719 Heiner Thüroff 87 40 47

32. C 765 Rainer Stäwen 85 85

33. C 717 Dr. Andreas M. Pippig 82 32 50

34. C 792 Alfred Krumpen 82 72 10

35. C 726 Till Fischer 63 10 53

36. C 738 Peter-Carsten Kilian 50 10 30 10

37. C 757 Rene Weidig 50 30 10 10

38. C 751 Sven Dorner 40 40

39. C 730 Erwin Opuchlich 20 10 10

40. C 735 Franz Straub 10 10

41. C 791 George Wetter 10 10
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Formelwagen

Pos Kl. Start- Gesamt- PdSS PdSM Colmar- PCD

Nr. wertung Auftakt Berg  WL 1 WL 2

1. D 864 Jürgen Bukoitz 394 77 30 30 108 76 73

2. D 893 Sigi Koch 357 48 30 50 123 10 96

3. D 899 Günter Becker 257 97 91 69

4. D 807 Simone Busch 242 68 88 10 66 10

5. D 886 Wolfgang Göritz 227 10 65 71 81

6. D 872 Heinz Scherle 196 89 62 45

7. D 818 Heiko Werner 192 44 30 118

8. D 804 Bernd Öhrler 190 10 113 10 57

9. D 813 Michael Allgeier 188 87 42 10 49

10. D 819 Lutz Crackau 188 64 30 58 36

11. D 837 Jürgen Braun 175 102 73

12. D 878 Marcus Prieber 149 33 10 106

13. D 890 Frank Roser 137 52 85

14. D 824 Thomas Hanel 133 51 46 36

15. D 873 Michael Diewald 102 72 30

16. D 867 Matthieu Nippert 99 40 10 10 39

17. D 825 Günther Leidig 92 92

18. D 831 Karl Michael Gries 67 10 57

19. D 857 Tim Roser 61 61

20. D 827 Johannes Holl 60 60

21. D 849 Marc Schurr 60 30 30

22. D 842 Winfried Kaiser 56 56

23. D 817 Dietmar Hoferer 52 42 10

24. D 843 Reiner Offenbach 48 38 10

25. D 811 Ernst Hänni 30 30

26. D 880 Dirk Juilfs 30 10 10 10

27. D 810 Michael Ruppert 10 10

28. D 874 Frank Göllner 10 10

Sportwagen

Pos Kl. Start- Gesamt- PdSS PdSM Colmar- PCD

Nr. wertung Auftakt Berg  WL 1 WL 2

1. E 915 Dominique Kieffer 435 82 73 103 86 91

2. E 910 Rainer Grindler 163 36 54 30 10 33

3. E 948 Leopold Schiewek 107 30 77

4. E 916 Carsten Behrens 40 30 10

5. E 980 Andreas Gmeinder 39 39

6. E 940 Michael Vaillant 38 38

7. E 918 Gerhard Siebert 20 10 10

Fahrer
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Pos Kl. Start- Gesamt- PdSS PdSM Colmar- PCD

Nr. wertung Auftakt Berg  WL 1 WL 2

1. B 588 Wolfgang Kliegel 852 181 30 200 172 117 152

2. E 915 Dominique Kieffer 820 161 136 136 156 231

3. D 864 Jürgen Bukoitz 699 146 30 32 201 115 175

4. B 692 Bruno Hügli 657 82 127 221 227

5. D 893 Sigi Koch 653 78 30 74 226 10 235

6. B 580 Markus Lixl 640 165 148 196 10 121

7. C 724 Gerhard Dörr 628 68 30 79 196 255

8. B 658 Jürgen Groll 617 195 180 153 89

9. B 632 Dirk Stützer 598 72 121 93 204 108

10. B 518 Armin Lixl 574 157 130 145 10 132

11. C 722 Andreas Pensler 567 173 30 107 49 68 140

12. D 899 Günter Becker 556 200 184 172

13. B 645 Maic Germann 537 66 83 42 165 181

14. B 592 Ralf Schieback 530 137 30 72 91 121 79

15. B 618 Remy Wierts 514 41 99 246 128

16. C 783 Rainer Schaab 514 56 30 50 157 37 184

17. B 582 Felix Vaillant 507 140 30 52 131 154

18. B 533 Andreas Emig 497 153 30 195 99 10 10

19. C 734 Frank Brechenser 480 125 10 221 10 114

20. B 597 Bruno Stoller 470 182 107 100 81

21. B 601 Scott Kleijsen 460 10 105 105 240

22. C 720 Werner Pfisterer 459 38 63 180 178

23. B 656 Thomas Strässer 456 55 127 71 171 32

24. B 688 Alberto Pinna 446 57 188 65 136

25. B 530 Joachim Beck 444 184 10 250

26. B 502 Frank Werner 443 80 30 42 10 208 73

27. C 747 Dirk Schweigler 442 128 36 139 40 99

28. B 638 Stephan Schaade 439 30 55 10 125 219

29. B 521 Andreas Franzkowiak 424 33 43 151 77 120

30. B 685 Martin Schaele 419 134 30 64 52 38 101

31. C 736 Heinz -Willi Nutz 417 73 206 54 84

32. D 807 Simone Busch 404 100 190 10 94 10

33. B 695 Uwe Send 399 10 95 97 10 187

34. B 564 Axel Vögele 397 84 87 159 67

35. B 637 Luca Trunk 395 37 35 212 111

36. D 886 Wolfgang Göritz 394 10 75 98 211

37. C 787 Karl-Heinz Reck 390 67 30 89 89 44 71

38. D 804 Bernd Öhrler 375 10 211 10 144

39. B 2 Arjan Luttikhuis 374 169 65 45 10 85

40. D 813 Michael Allgeier 374 185 53 10 126

41. B 678 Manfred Johannes Niederberger 370 53 115 10 87 105

42. C 714 Olaf Althaus 368 113 30 205 10 10

43. C 700 Christian Stahl 367 30 97 47 193

44. C 706 Mathias Marschhäuser 366 76 91 113 49 37

45. B 593 Frank Strässer 364 10 73 121 45 115

46. C 781 Dieter Bauer 364 30 135 199

47. B 633 Yannik Dinger 356 61 168 10 117

48. B 652 Joachim Hohloch 351 10 10 142 39 150

49. B 628 Martin Terhardt 350 84 109 157

50. B 681 Frank Schmeer 346 119 40 101 33 53

51. C 710 Andreas Bayer 337 30 10 174 123

52. B 544 Bernhard Lang 333 70 63 10 190
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53. B 662 Benny Fath 328 60 148 10 110

54. B 659 Martin Hannappel 327 30 30 10 123 134

55. B 529 Jochen Theis 316 69 85 79 83

56. B 558 Philipp Olsen 316 62 50 107 97

57. D 818 Heiko Werner 311 65 30 216

58. D 878 Marcus Prieber 305 35 10 260

59. D 872 Heinz Scherle 300 118 91 91

60. B 577 Rainer Fischer 299 10 10 10 147 122

61. B 546 Ralf Altenhofen 294 61 124 109

62. D 837 Jürgen Braun 290 210 80

63. B 575 Hubert Nagl 289 63 30 145 51

64. B 543 Oliver Martin 286 10 30 10 226 10

65. B 686 Arnold Packbier 284 143 30 71 40

66. D 819 Lutz Crackau 275 96 30 103 46

67. B 667 Ingo Nast 273 111 80 82

68. B 599 Reinhard Grauer 271 55 92 124

69. B 634 Thomas Straub 265 215 30 10 10

70. B 607 Dirk Toschka 264 85 101 78

71. B 630 Jürgen Benzel 261 74 95 92

72. C 761 Markus Standke 257 37 76 64 10 70

73. C 762 Carsten Neef 253 87 10 50 106

74. C 748 Thomas Itte 251 48 30 62 35 76

75. E 910 Rainer Grindler 251 39 101 41 10 60

76. B 526 Uwe Gretzinger 250 52 30 10 10 10 138

77. B 682 Julian Reinbott 250 44 10 196

78. B 77 Alex Brinkmann 247 116 10 10 34 77

79. B 552 Andreas Metternich 246 10 33 103 100

80. B 516 Nico Gerlinski 245 30 215

81. B 557 Peter Stalder 245 48 39 10 148

82. B 559 Daniel Jost 239 70 159 10

83. B 536 Lothar Kahl 238 36 168 34

84. C 737 Daniel Bolliger 236 56 160 10 10

85. C 771 Raimund Olbrich 233 102 30 10 30 51 10

86. C 776 Stephan Herder 233 30 203

87. B 643 Dirk Könsgen 231 36 10 81 10 94

88. C 727 Michael Heck 230 127 103

89. B 602 Thomas Wöhr 225 205 10 10

90. B 650 Sabine Rommel 219 35 38 89 57

91. B 542 Arne Lanzendörfer 218 30 178 10

92. B 578 Günter Kussing 210 200 10

93. C 755 Laurin Neumann 205 10 59 33 10 93

94. D 824 Thomas Hanel 202 60 78 64

95. D 890 Frank Roser 201 86 115

96. B 537 Michael Hartmann 196 10 10 176

97. C 788 Peter Dr. Grund 196 30 166

98. C 716 Michael Hölz 192 41 10 73 68

99. B 644 Jonas Lazar 191 31 113 47

100. D 825 Günther Leidig 190 190

101. B 510 Dirk Barthel 189 93 96

102. B 528 Ralf Scheib 189 68 41 80

103. B 661 Udo Grachten 189 49 10 10 84 36

104. B 642 Edgar Blepp 188 34 154

105. B 579 Nico Rauscher 182 88 30 10 54

106. B 520 Manfred Rother 181 10 85 86

107. B 690 Baptiste Bruant 167 98 69

108. D 867 Matthieu Nippert 166 59 10 10 87

109. B 553 Walter Leuber 165 50 69 46



110. B 653 Götz Horn 165 107 58

111. C 740 Michael Vaillant 163 30 10 10 113

112. B 563 Peter Altmann 162 162

113. C 749 Dieter Graf 162 34 10 118

114. D 873 Michael Diewald 161 131 30

115. B 570 Marc Ullrich 159 149 10

116. B 641 Wolfgang Lammers 154 144 10

117. B 665 Michael Bentz 154 104 30 10 10

118. C 719 Heiner Thüroff 153 76 77

119. B 617 Alexander Pleier 142 142

120. B 501 Reiner Scherer 136 10 10 57 59

121. B 507 Holger Hanle 131 44 32 10 45

122. B 610 Ulrike Braner 130 44 39 47

123. B 631 Sigismund Lindemer 130 58 10 62

124. C 764 Patrick Hug 124 124

125. C 742 Oliver Stahl 123 30 93

126. B 506 Erwin Buck 122 122

127. C 756 Manfred Dr. Knye 114 74 40

128. E 948 Leopold Schiewek 112 30 82

129. B 590 Rolf Hurni 111 36 75

130. D 849 Marc Schurr 104 55 49

131. C 717 Dr. Andreas M. Pippig 94 53 41

132. D 827 Johannes Holl 94 94

133. B 517 Eckart Stuhlmann 92 58 34

134. D 842 Winfried Kaiser 90 90

135. C 705 Michael Stock 89 51 38

136. C 792 Alfred Krumpen 87 77 10

137. B 621 Roland Frietsch 86 66 10 10

138. D 817 Dietmar Hoferer 85 75 10

139. B 534 Julian Friedrich 83 30 53

140. B 540 Günter Ullrich 83 10 73

141. D 843 Reiner Offenbach 82 72 10

142. D 831 Karl Michael Gries 77 10 67

143. C 765 Rainer Stäwen 76 76

144. B 1510 Gene Luca Barthel 75 42 33

145. D 857 Tim Roser 72 72

146. C 726 Till Fischer 52 10 42

147. C 757 Rene Weidig 51 31 10 10

148. C 738 Peter-Carsten Kilian 50 10 30 10

149. E 940 Vaillant Michael 49 49

150. E 980 Andreas Gmeinder 48 48

151. B 699 Thomas Wandel 47 47

152. B 567 Uwe Göller 45 45

153. B 503 Andreas Jacob 40 40

154. B 576 Sepp Schichl 40 30 10

155. E 916 Carsten Behrens 40 30 10

156. B 1534 Wolfhard Friedrich 40 30 10

157. C 751 Sven Dorner 37 37

158. D 811 Ernst Hänni 31 31

159. B 583 Wilhelm Hamann 30 30

160. B 587 Oliver Gaedicke 30 30

161. D 880 Dirk Juilfs 30 10 10 10

162. B 25 Michael Schneider 20 10 10

163. B 605 Christoph Schneider 20 10 10

164. C 730 Erwin Opuchlich 20 10 10

165. E 918 Gerhard Siebert 20 10 10

166. B 11 Günther Schmid 10 10



167. B 514 Ralf Gierkes 10 10

168. B 515 Robert Bugar 10 10

169. B 522 Simon Lüthi 10 10

170. B 569 Rudi Staar 10 10

171. B 573 Eduard Bettink 10 10

172. B 609 Vitali Woronko 10 10

173. B 620 Christian Rohmert 10 10

174. B 625 Merlin Winnetou Kampmann 10 10

175. B 640 Michael Vaillant 10 10

176. B 669 Leo Möckl 10 10

177. C 735 Franz Straub 10 10

178. C 791 George Wetter 10 10

179. D 810 Michael Ruppert 10 10

180. D 874 Frank Göllner 10 10


